OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 19™ MAY 2001
AT ST. JOHN’S ARTS AND RECREATION CENTRE

33 members attended the Meeting.

| 8 The Minutes of the 2000 AGM were taken as read as they had been circulated to all members.
Adoption of the Minutes was proposed by Rodney Harris and carried unanimously.

o Treasurer’s Report. The Treasurer, Tony Cook, reported a total income of £896.67 and a total
expenditure of £932.84, giving a shortfall of £36.17 for the year. This leaves a reserve of £1036.76.

Matters arising: (a) Peter Cottee questioned the expenditure of £138.65 on memorabilia. This was to
restock with the cuff-links, tie pins, lapel badges etc. (b) It was questioned whether the amount of money
in reserve could go to subsidise the ticket price, but it was agreed that it was beneficial to have a healthy
balance to cater for unforeseens. Adoption was proposed by Peter Crussell and carried unanimously.

- Election of Officers. The following were re-elected en bloc: Chairman; Roger Pyle. Secretary;
_ Michael Dyke. Treasurer; Tony Cook.

4, Proposed cancellation of the bar. As we are charged £50 to have the bar for the evening, it was
suggested that this should be cancelled and members bring their own liquid refreshment. However a
number of members were against this proposal and it was rejected on a vote.

5. Directory of members’ telephone numbers. It was suggested that if members had names and
telephone numbers of other members, they could contact each other to encourage attendance. It was
agreed by the Meeting that the telephone numbers would be added to the list of Members Attending..

6. O.H. Website. Fred Scatley offered to set up an O.H. Web page. This required members to fill in
a form which he had supplied and were available at the Dinner.

Z. Date and Venue of next Meeting. The Meeting agreed that the next Meeting would be on 8th
June 2002, at St. Johns ARC. There were complaints with the caterers, and it was suggested that the
Secretary should investigate alternatives. (N.B. John West is no longer associated with J. West Catering)

8. Any Other Business. (a) David Collins made the observation that the cost of the evening had
_been equivalent to two terms’ fees when he was at the school!
(b) Robert Collins asked if anybody has a cap that they no longer require, as he would like one as a
memento.

The Meeting closed at 10.37 pm.



Richard
Bill
Mac
Alan
Robin
David
R. Alan
Richard
Robert
Peter
Peter
Norman
David
Michael
David
Tom

Rodney

OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

ANNUAL REUNION DINNER
19 MAY 2001

E.

Atkins
Billing
Calcutt
Careless
Carter
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Cottee
Crussell
Dellow
Dufton

Dyke

| Fish

Foulds

Harris

%ok ok kok

Members attending:

50-58
45-51
42-48
42-52
50-54
39-42
35-41
46-52
40-45
48-52
40-46
33-38
46-52
50-58
44-49
37-39

45-52

Norman Jackson 54-61
Roger Kenningale 56-61
Robin Lemale-Fawssett  55-61
Roger Lovell 45-52
David J. Morgan 47-55
Richard Morgan 53-58
Ken Muir 36=35
Colin  J. Porcher 46-53
John S. Power 38-42
Roger B. Pyle 53-58
Robin E. Smith 44-50
Robert Ward-Booth

John A. Welch 41-46
Bob A. West 41-45
Lewis A. Whitby 41-46
Tony R. White 51-56
Richard Schwier “4-42



John
Raymond
Bob
Peter
Kenneth
Howard
J. Andrew
Don
Peter

P.

David
Neil
Edward
J.

Peter
Michael
John
John
Tony
Michael
Colin
Chris
Barry
Allan
Richard
James
John
Tony
Gerald
Jim
David
Alan
Andrew
Glanville
David
Andrew
Nick
Graham
Peter
Rex

OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

ANNUAL REUNION DINNER

Anderson
Bailes
Barham
Barnes
Belben
Bodger
Brown
Burridge
Careless
Chadwick
Chainey
Chapman
Cheshire
Chivers
Chivers
Collins
Collins
Congdon
Cook
Cottee
Crouchman
Dadson
Dwyer
Edmunds
Ellice
Foulds
Foulds
Funston
George
Gilbert
Graham
Haigh
Haigh
Hart

Hill
James
Jeffries
Keeler
Madsen
Marsh

19 May 2001

3 ok ok ok ok

Apologies received from:

61-65
44-50
40-42
58-64
41-46
41-46
38-42
41-48
53-62
54-62
51-54
39-41
52-58
28-36
32-41
44-50
36-45
35-44
48-57
48-50
43-48
55-61
57-62
45-50
53-63
57-62
32-35
51-56
63-65
49-53
35-42
47-52
55-60
31-36
56-61
51-57
51-57
54-58
50-56
38-43

Reg
Ken
David
Malicolm
David
John
Alan
Norman
Michael
Brian
John
Brian
Barry
Chris
Dennis
Barry
Michael
Jimmie
Peter
P.
David
David
Maicolm
Jack
Lionel
David
John
Tony
Brian
Robert
David
George
Frank
Keith
lan
Michael
John
John
Brian
Don

Minall
Muir
Nicoll
Norris
Palmer
Parsons
Peacock
Pegrum
Philbrick
Power
Pryor
Pulford
Pyle
Pyle
Rand
Reid
Renshaw
Roe
Ross
Roubottom
Russell
Seward
Seward
Smart
Stout
Taylor
Taylor
Tolfts
Totman
Trundle
Truscott
Valentine
Warboys
Warder
Weare
Weeks
West
White
Willats
Williams

34-38
30-35
55-60
50-55
45-49
41-51
39-43
38-43
44-50
39-46
58-64

57-63
50-56
42-48
53-58
55-59
39-45
46-55
53-63
41-48
52-61
49-56
23-33
42-46
50-57
50-55
44-50
48-52
55-60
56-61
33-38
39-44
58-63
58-64
51-58
48-53
47-51
40-45
44-48



