OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 19TH MAY 2001 AT ST. JOHN'S ARTS AND RECREATION CENTRE

33 members attended the Meeting.

- 1. **The Minutes of the 2000 AGM** were taken as read as they had been circulated to all members. Adoption of the Minutes was proposed by Rodney Harris and carried unanimously.
- 2. **Treasurer's Report**. The Treasurer, Tony Cook, reported a total income of £896.67 and a total expenditure of £932.84, giving a shortfall of £36.17 for the year. This leaves a reserve of £1036.76.

Matters arising: (a) Peter Cottee questioned the expenditure of £138.65 on memorabilia. This was to restock with the cuff-links, tie pins, lapel badges etc. (b) It was questioned whether the amount of money in reserve could go to subsidise the ticket price, but it was agreed that it was beneficial to have a healthy balance to cater for unforeseens. Adoption was proposed by Peter Crussell and carried unanimously.

- 3. **Election of Officers.** The following were re-elected en bloc: Chairman; Roger Pyle. Secretary; Michael Dyke. Treasurer; Tony Cook.
- 4. **Proposed cancellation of the bar.** As we are charged £50 to have the bar for the evening, it was suggested that this should be cancelled and members bring their own liquid refreshment. However a number of members were against this proposal and it was rejected on a vote.
- 5. **Directory of members' telephone numbers.** It was suggested that if members had names and telephone numbers of other members, they could contact each other to encourage attendance. It was agreed by the Meeting that the telephone numbers would be added to the list of Members Attending..
- 6. **O.H. Website.** Fred Scatley offered to set up an O.H. Web page. This required members to fill in a form which he had supplied and were available at the Dinner.
- 7. **Date and Venue of next Meeting.** The Meeting agreed that the next Meeting would be on 8th June 2002, at St. Johns ARC. There were complaints with the caterers, and it was suggested that the Secretary should investigate alternatives. (N.B. John West is no longer associated with J. West Catering)
- 8. **Any Other Business.** (a) David Collins made the observation that the cost of the evening had been equivalent to two terms' fees when he was at the school!
- (b) Robert Collins asked if anybody has a cap that they no longer require, as he would like one as a memento.

The Meeting closed at 10.37 pm.

OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

ANNUAL REUNION DINNER 19 MAY 2001

Members attending:

Richard	A.	Atkins	50-58	Norman		Jackson	54-61
Bill	G.	Billing	45-51	Roger	•	Kenningale	56-61
Mac	A.	Calcutt	42-48	Robin		Lemale-Fawssett	55-61
Alan		Careless	42-52	Roger		Lovell	45-52
Robin		Carter	50-54	David	J.	Morgan	47-55
David	E.	Collins	39-42	Richard		Morgan	53-58
R. Alan		Collins	35-41	Ken		Muir	30-35
Richard	E.	Collins	46-52	Colin	J.	Porcher	46-53
Robert	G.	Collins	40-45	John	S.	Power	38-42
Peter		Cottee	48-52	Roger	B.	Pyle	53-58
Peter		Crussell	40-46	Robin	E.	Smith	44-50
Norman		Dellow	33-38	Robert		Ward-Booth	
David	J.	Dufton	46-52	John	A.	Welch	41-46
Michael	R.	Dyke	50-58	Bob	A.	West	41-45
David	A.	Fish	44-49	Lewis	A.	Whitby	41-46
Tom		Foulds	37-39	Tony	R.	White	51-56
Rodney		Harris	45-52	Richard		Schwier	44-48

OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

ANNUAL REUNION DINNER 19 May 2001

Apologies received from:

John	Anderson	61-65	Reg	Minall	34-38
Raymond	Bailes	44-50	Ken	Muir	30-35
Bob	Barham	40-42	David	Nicoll	55-60
Peter	Barnes	58-64	Malcolm	Norris	50-55
Kenneth	Belben	41-46	David	Palmer	45-49
Howard	Bodger	41-46	John	Parsons	41-51
J. Andrew	Brown	38-42	Alan	Peacock	39-43
Don	Burridge	41-48	Norman	Pegrum	38-43
Peter	Careless	53-62	Michael	Philbrick	44-50
P.	Chadwick	54-62	Brian	Power	39-46
David	Chainey	51-54	John	Pryor	58-64
Neil	Chapman	39-41	Brian	Pulford	
Edward	Cheshire	52-58	Barry	Pyle	57-63
J.	Chivers	28-36	Chris	Pyle	50-56
Peter	Chivers	32-41	Dennis	Rand	42-48
Michael	Collins	44-50	Barry	Reid	53-58
John	Collins	36-45	Michael	Renshaw	55-59
John	Congdon	35-44	Jimmie	Roe	39-45
Tony	Cook	48-57	Peter	Ross	46-55
Michael	Cottee	48-50	P.	Roubottom	53-63
Colin	Crouchman	43-48	David	Russell	41-48
Chris	Dadson	55-61	David	Seward	52-61
Barry	Dwyer	57-62	Malcolm	Seward	49-56
Allan	Edmunds	45-50	Jack	Smart	23-33
Richard	Ellice	53-63	Lionel	Stout	42-46
James	Foulds	57-62	David	Taylor	50-57
John	Foulds	32-35	John	Taylor	50-55
Tony	Funston	51-56	Tony	Tolfts	44-50
Gerald	George	63-65	Brian	Totman	48-52
Jim	Gilbert	49-53	Robert	Trundle	55-60
David	Graham	35-42	David	Truscott	56-61
Alan	Haigh	47-52	George	Valentine	33-38
Andrew	Haigh	55-60	Frank	Warboys	39-44
Glanville	Hart	31-36	Keith	Warder	58-63
David	Hill	56-61	lan	Weare	58-64
Andrew	James	51-57	Michael	Weeks	51-58
Nick	Jeffries	51-57	John	West	48-53
Graham	Keeler	54-58	John	White	47-51
Peter	Madsen	50-56	Brian	Willats	40-45
Rex	Marsh	38-43	Don	Williams	44-48